DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1706.25 Rec:\$35.00

\$1,741.25 Pgs=3

08/24/2018 02:10 PM

2018-918507

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

•

A.P.N.: File No: 1420-33-112-006 143-2549469 (NF)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,706.25

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Linda Roeck 1288 Halter Court Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael R. Klein and Susan A. Klein, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Linda Roeck, an unmarried woman

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 142, IN BLOCK B, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL MAP OF WILDHORSE UNIT 4, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 31, 1990, IN BOOK 1290, PAGE 2944 AS DOCUMENT NO. 241974.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/07/2018

Mulial R. Klein

Susan A. Klein

Dustate of NEVADA Celf. Ss. Ss. Douglas Druge)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _Michael R. Klein and Susan A. Klein.

8/23/18

bv

ombe.

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 12-31-36)

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **August 07**, **2018** under Escrow No. **143-2549469**.

tate of California Sounty of <u>Orange</u> On 8/23/18 before me, D. Mind	S.S. 1. Note Public Name of Notery Alberts, Ithe
1 1	e of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence state subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of with the person strument.	edged to me that he sherifley executed that by his/her/their signature(s), on the
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph rue and correct.	D. MINDIOLA COMM. # 2174613 () HOTARY PUBLIC CAUFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY NY COMM. ERP. DEC. 31, 2020 7
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
D. Wall. SEPRECUTE OF NOTIONAL INFORMAT	Seal Seal
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us	TON prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of aful to persons relying on the attached document.
Synchise of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMAT Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could this admowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us rescription of Attached Document	prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of aful to persons relying on the alleched document. Additional Information
Syncoure of Notary Public OPTIONAL, INFORMAT Anthough the Information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us escription of Attached Document ne preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	TON prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of aful to persons relying on the attached document.
Synature of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMAT Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us rescription of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a socument titled/for the purpose of Trant, Day, And Sale Details	prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of seful to persons relying on the attachmed document. Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Synacure of Natary Public Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us rescription of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a comment titled/for the purpose of Trant, Day, ortaining pages, and dated the signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: 2. Individual(s) Attorney in fact	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of aful to persons relying on the allached document. Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [] form(s) of identification [] credible witness(cs)
Synature of Notary Public Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us rescription of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of Trank, Danger ontaining pages, and dated the signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Sindividual(s)	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of aful to persons relying on the attached document. Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [form(s) of identification [] credible witness(cs) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \	
a)	1420-33-112-006	\ \	
b)		\ \	
c)		\ \	
d)		\ \	
2.	Type of Property	~	
z. a)	Y Charle From One	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
c)		Book Page:	
•		Date of Recording:	
e)		Notes:	
g)		Notes.	
ij			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$437,500.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (_\$)	
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$437,500.00	
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$1,706.25	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \	
٦.		\	
	 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section b. Explain reason for exemption: 		
	b. Explain reason for exemption.		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
	The understand declares and acknowledges to	inder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS	
37	75.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information formation and belief, and can be supported by do		
-1-	almod allowatibe, or other determination of Addit	ional fax file. Illav. (esult ill a periolo e	
4.0	10% of this tay due blue interest at 14% DPF MODID.	Philanging to take 23,2,000, the policy and	
Se	eller shall be jointly and severally liable for any add		
	gnature: Market &K	Capacity: Settler	
Si	gnature: Asa OKON	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
	Michael R. Klein and Susan A.	/	
Pr	rint Name: Klein	Print Name: Linda Roeck	
A	ddress: 16361 Del Mar Lane	Address: 1288 Halter Court	
Ci	ity: Huntington Beach	City: Minden	
St	tate: CA Zip: 92649	State: NV Zip: 89423	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)			
_	First American Title Insurance	File Number: 143-2549469 NF/ NF	
	rint Name: Company ddress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101	THE MUNICIPAL TO ESTO TOS THE THE	
	ity: Minden	State: NVZip:89423	
-	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY		